neither for an adolescent with obesity nor for a patient with a different clinical condition. According to 40
out of the total participants (n=40/120), incorporating the aforementioned tools would add value to their
current assessment method. As a sequel of this declaration, a total of a hundred and four participants
(n=104/120) mentioned that they were willing to test whether they could integrate the questionnaires into
their routine care in the future, mainly for diagnostic purposes (n=64/120) but also in order to evaluate
treatment approaches. Finally, eighty (n=80/120) responders were considered critical for assessing obesity-